$170,000, third place shall receive $85,000 and fourth place shall receive $45,000. Starters shall be named through the
entry box on April 28, 2004. The maximum number of starters shall be limited to 20. Colts and Geldings shall each
carry a weight of one hundred twenty-six (126) pounds; Fillies shall each carry one hundred twenty-one (121)
pounds. Supplemental Nominees will be allowed to enter but will not have preference over any Original Nominee
and will not be allowed to start in the Race if the maximum number of starters has otherwise been reached by
Original Nominees prior to or at the Closing.